TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM710704

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/18/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Makespace, LLC		02/18/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clutter RE LLC
Street Address:	3526 Hayden Ave
City:	Culver City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90232
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4732894	
Registration Number:	5433688	
Registration Number:	4601534	
Registration Number:	5433687	MAKESPACE
Registration Number:	4642225	MAKESPACE
Registration Number:	6182958	MAKESPACE
Registration Number:	4732893	NEVER VISIT A STORAGE UNIT AGAIN
Registration Number:	6024447	SELF-STORAGE IS STUPID
Registration Number:	4732762	YOUR CLOSET IN THE CLOUD
Registration Number:	5375535	YOUR CLOSET IN THE CLOUD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900677953

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9497600404 Phone:

Email: efiling@knobbe.com **Correspondent Name:** Gregory B. Phillips

Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP Address Line 1:

REEL: 007644 FRAME: 0087

TRADEMARK

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory B. Phillips	
SIGNATURE:	/gregory phillips/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2022	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger - CLUTT.060)#page1 tif	

source=Merger - CLUTT.060DD#page1.tif source=Merger - CLUTT.060DD#page2.tif source=Merger - CLUTT.060DD#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007644 FRAME: 0088

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MAKESPACE, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "CLUTTER RE LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "CLUTTER RE LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 11:27 O'CLOCK A.M.

6578178 8100M SR# 20220588635 Authentication: 202705028 Date: 02-18-22

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:27 AM 02/18/2022
FILED 11:27 AM 02/18/2022
SR 20220588635 - File Number 6578178

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

MAKESPACE, LLC (a Delaware limited liability

company) WITH AND INTO

CLUTTER RE LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLCA"), the undersigned company does certify as follows:

FIRST: The name, jurisdiction of formation or organization and type of entity of each of the constituent companies to this merger are as follows:

Name	<u>Jurisdiction of Formation</u> <u>Or Organization</u>	Type of Entity
MakeSpace, LLC	Delaware	Limited liability company
Clutter RE LLC	Delaware	Limited liability company

SECOND: A certain Agreement and Plan of Reorganization, dated as of February 8, 2022 (the "Reorganization Agreement") has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of MakeSapce, LLC and Clutter RE LLC (the "Company") in accordance with the requirements of Title 6, Section 18-209 of DLLCA.

THIRD: The Company shall be the surviving limited liability company in the merger. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Clutter RE LLC (the "Surviving Limited Liability Company").

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective at filing of this Certificate of Merger (the "Effective Time").

FIFTH: The Reorganization Agreement is on file at the place of business of the Surviving Limited Liability Company at 3526 Hayden Ave, Culver City, CA 90232.

SIXTH: A copy of the Reorganization Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of MakeSpace LLC or the Company.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007644 FRAME: 0090 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Limited Liability Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer as of the 18th day of February, 2022.

CLUTTER RE LLC

By:

Name: Ari Mir

Title: Chief Executive Officer, President, Treasurer, Secretary, Chief Compliance Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger (Short-Form Merger)]

RECORDED: 02/25/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007644 FRAME: 0091